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HANDICAP PARKING SIGNS
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Violators are subject to a
fine and/or towing
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"

NOTE: LETTERING SHALL BE
FHWA SERIES "B"
ALPHABET

MOUNTING OPTIONS
A) FLEXIBLE P.E. POST WITH
SURFACE MOUNT BASE -
EPOXY TO PAVEMENT
SURFACE
B) PERFORATED
GALVANIZED TUBING
INSTALL IN LANDSCAPE
AREAS ONLY

BLACK BORDERS AND
TEXT, ON WHITE OR
REFLECTIVE BACKGROUND
(TYP)

BOTTOM OF SIGN SHALL
NOT BE LESS THAN 4'-0"
ABOVE FINISH SURFACE

BICYCLE RACK

2" DIA. STEEL
PIPE PAINTED AND
SET IN CONCRETE
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12" 12" 12"
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RESERVED
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MOTORCYCLE
PARKING

ONLY

12"

R7-8-12
BL/W-RB

12"

A1.1
ADA ACCESS AISLE DTL.
NTS

4

NOTE: THE ADA ACCESS AISLES SHALL
HAVE THE WORDS "NO PARKING" IN
CAPITAL LETTERS, EACH OF WHICH SHALL
BE 12" HIGH AND AT LEAST TWO INCHES
WIDE, PLACED AT THE REAR OF THE
PARKING SPACE SO AS TO BE CLOSE TO
WHERE AN ADJACENT VEHICLE'S REAR TIRE
WOULD BE PLACED. (66-1-4.1.B NMSA 21978)
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Violators are subject to a
fine and/or towing
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OCCUPANCY GROUP

TYPE OF CONSTRUCTION (CH.6)

APPLICABLE CODES
2015 INTERNATIONAL EXISTING BUILDING CODE
2015 NEW MEXICO BUILDING CODE (TITLE 14)
2009 ANSI

OCCUPANT LOAD (TABLE 1004.1.2)

1 EXIT REQUIRED 2 PROVIDED

OCCUPANCY SEPARATION
F PER TABLE 508.4 NO SEPARATION REQ. BTWN F-2

14.095 @ .2"/ = 2.819" REQUIRED - 64" PROVIDED

NR-GM, NON-RESIDENTIAL, GNRL MANUF.

F-1, MARIJUANA PROCESSING

TYPE V-B, UNSPRINKLED

EXISTING MANUF. SPACE

NEW PRE-PROCESSING ADDITION TO EXISTING BUILDING

NEW ELECTRICAL AS SHOWN

NEW MECHANICAL AND PLUMBING AS SHOWN

TABLE 2901.1
OCCUPANCY

USE LOAD RATIO MALE RATIO FEMALE RATIO MALE RATIO FEMALE
LAVATORIES

FABRICATION 15 0.075 0.075 0.075 0.075

WATER CLOSETS

REQUIRED TOTALS 1 1 1 1

PROVIDED TOTALS

1/400 0.0375

1

1

1

1. SHOP DRAWINGS SHALL BE SUBMITTED TO THE FIRE
MARSHAL'S OFFICE FOR REVIEW AND APPROVAL FOR ANY
INSTALLATION OR MODIFICATION TO THE FIRE SPRINKLER
SYSTEM, OR AN OTHER FIRE RELATED SYSTEM.

2. THE FIRE SPRINKLER SYSTEM SHALL BE SUPERVISED WHEN
REQUIRED BY THE 2015 INTERNATIONAL FIRE CODE.

3. FIRE EXTINGUISHERS (IFC TABLE 906.3.1)
1/ 3000 SF ONE 2A10BC PER BLDG.
REQUIRED MAXIMUM TRAVEL DISTANCE = 75'
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MOUNTAINTOP EXTRACTS LLC
NEW BUILDING ADDITION

1912 FIRST STREET NW
ALBUQUERQUE, NEW MEXICO 87102

LOT 20
BLOCK 8
FRANCISCAN ADDN
H-14-Z
UPC NO.: 101405939307041209

1912 FIRST STREET NW
ALBUQUERQUE, NEW MEXICO
87102

DRINKING
FOUNTAIN

SERVICE
SINK

DF
RATIO

ADDRESS

LEGAL DESCRIPTION

ZONING

BUILDING AREAS

SPACE USE

CODE ANALYSIS DRAWING INDEX SCOPE OF WORK

PLUMBING FIXTURE COUNT

EXISTING SPRINKLER SYSTEM

EXTG. MANUF. AREA   1387 SF @ 200 SF/      =     6.935 O.L.
NEW MANUF. AREA      172 SF @ 100 SF/       =    1.72 O.L.

1 PER 100 1 PER 100 1 PER 100 1 PER 100

1 1 1 1 1

A1.1 CODE ANALYSIS / SITE PLAN
A2.1 FLOOR PLAN
A7.1 WALL SECTION/FNDN PLAN, ROOF PLAN

E1 ELECTRICAL PLAN
E2 POWER RISER DIAGRAM

F2.1 FIRE 2

EXTG. STORAGE        1632 SF @ 300 SF/     =     5.44 O.L.
TOTAL OCC. LOAD     =    14.095 O.L.

SEPARATE FACILITIES NOT REQUIRED IN STRUCTURES OR TENANT SPACES WITH AN OCC. LOAD LESS THAN 15
IBC SECTION 2902.2 EXCEP. 2

EXTG. MANUF. AREA 1,387 SF
EXTG, STORAGE 1,632 SF
NEW MANUF. AREA   172 SF

NEW TOTAL 3,191 SF

7 JAN 2021

PARKING
1 SPACE/1,000 GFA for
1,559SF of light manuf = 1.559
1,992sf of storage no req.

2 required, 2 provided

1 ada space req. 1 provided
1 motorcycle  req. 1 provided
3 bike req. 3 provided

1 "   =   1 0 ' - 0 "SITE PLAN                       

A1.1

S
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E
 P
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N

12 APR 2021

MFMG

N.T.S.VICINITY MAP

SITE

AREA OF ADDITION
SEE SHEET A2.1
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 INSTALL NEW DRIVEPAD
PER COA STD 2425B

INSTALL NEW 6 ft SIDEWALK & GUTTER
PER COA STD 2430 AND 2415

INSTALL NEW 6" CONCRETE PAD
under ada space and access aisle

EXISTING GRAVEL DRIVE

EXISTING GRAVEL DRIVE

ADA SIGN
SEE DTL 1&2/A1.1

bicycle rack
see 3/a1.1 w/
3-2'x6' spaces

38'-734"8'-0"

dashed line (hatch) indicates
6 ft wide pedestrian pathway

20
'-
0

"

existing dumpster

A1.1
4

 INSTALL TRUNCATED DOMES

5
0

'-
0

3 8
"

motorcycle SIGN
ON BLDG-SEE DTL 1/A1.1
for 4'x8' space

INSTALL NEW concrete pad from sidewalk to
extg. slab - flush (Running slope not to
exceed 8%, Cross slope not to exceed 2%)

dashed line (hatch) indicates
6 ft wide pedestrian pathway
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"
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A1.1
6

A1.1
5

EXTG. ASPHALT

NEW CURB & GUTTER

NEW CONC. DRIVE -
MAX 2% CROSS SLOPE

NEW HEADER CURB

EXTG GRAVEL DRIVEWAY

NEW DRIVE PAD

NEW CONC. DRIVE -
MAX 2% CROSS SLOPE

NEW HEADER CURB

NEW SIDEWALK MAX 5% SLOPE,
MAX 2% CROSS SLOPE

DASHED LINE IS
BOTTOM OF GUTTER

NEW HEADER CURB

NEW CONC RAMP
MAX 8% SLOPE

NEW CONC RAMP
MAX 8% SLOPE

NEW DRIVE PAD
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"
8
'-
0

"

20'-0"

16'-8"
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install concrete bumper
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new 6ft wide
concrete walkway
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4/13/2021

AutoCAD SHX Text
2

AutoCAD SHX Text
1

AutoCAD SHX Text
3

AutoCAD SHX Text
SHEET NO:

AutoCAD SHX Text
ALBUQUERQUE, NEW MEXICO 87106

AutoCAD SHX Text
(505) 265-2507

AutoCAD SHX Text
MARTIN FM GRUMMER

AutoCAD SHX Text
ARCHITECT

AutoCAD SHX Text
331 WELLESLEY PLACE NE


	Sheets and Views
	TCL


